
0 20 40 60 80 100

0
5

10
15

20

C
ar

bo
n 

re
m

ai
ni

ng
 (

M
g 

C
 h

a−1
) Total

Foliage
Wood
Fine roots

0 20 40 60 80 100

0.
0

0.
5

1.
0

1.
5

2.
0

Time since fixation (years)

C
ar

bo
n 

re
m

ai
ni

ng
 (

M
g 

C
 h

a−1
) Coarse roots

Fine litter
Coarse woody debris
Soil carbon


